

AGREEMENT BETWEEN GRAND JUNCTION FIRE DEPARTMENT AND WESTERN SLOPE CARDIOLOGY

PURPOSE

The Grand Junction Fire Department (GJFD) desires to engage Western Slope Cardiology for the purpose of performing the following tests as part of the department's annual physicals.

Cardiac Stress test Nuclear Stress test Echocardiogram test

COMPENSATION

Beginning January 2020, Western Slope Cardiology shall be paid for services under this Agreement a flat rate of \$450.00 for a Cardiac Stress Test, \$2,965 for the Nuclear Stress Test and \$1,735 for the Echocardiogram. A fee of \$35.00 will be charged for any no show appointments. Scheduling shall be handled by St. Mary's Hospital Occupational Health.

Western Slope Cardiology shall submit an invoice to GJFD at either 625 Ute Ave. Grand Junction, CO 81501 or fire@gjcity.org once a month on or before the 10th day of each month detailing the scope of services provided the previous month.

The invoice(s) shall record the tests performed for the period being billed, and the name of the fire department employee. Invoices shall be paid within thirty days (30) days of receipt, unless GJFD notifies Western Slope Cardiology of any discrepancies.

TERM

The work under this Agreement shall continue through December 31, 2020 with annual contract renewal agreed upon/by both parties.

By

Kenneth Watkins

Fire Chief

Rv

Western Slope Cardiology